made up of 32,514,000 ordinary shares each with a nominal value of € 4.99. 

Dividend Proposal from the Board of Directors 

The Board of Directors of Sonae Sierra, SGPS, SA recommend to the General Meeting of the 

Company, the payment of a gross dividend of € 0,84 per share, amounting to the total sum of € 

27,311,760.00 (twenty seven million, three hundred and eleven thousand and seven hundred and 

sixty Euro), which compares with a dividend distribution of € 1.47 per share in 2008. 

The Future 

Our aim is to be the best international company specialising in shopping centres and the partner of 

choice in all the markets we operate in.  

As part of our ongoing activities, we are constantly analysing new opportunities for imaginative